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Zephyr Stadium

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Trout, Madison  SR Southern Lehigh 11.70 12.04 Q 3
 2 Smith, Jocelyn  JR Wilson 12.30 12.67 Q 2
 3 Chase, Marley  SR Southern Lehigh 12.50 12.82 Q 1
 4 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 12.60 12.84 Q 1
 5 Albanese, Kalea  SR Bhs Track 2022 12.90 13.20 Q 3
 6 Magditch, Jenna  FR Palisades 13.10 13.26 Q 2
 7 Van Norman, Carsyn  FR Northwestern Lehigh 12.90 13.29 q 2
 8 Smith, Gianna  SO Southern Lehigh 12.90 13.31 q 3
 9 Hahn, Sophia  JR Notre Dame GP 13.40 13.42 q 3
 10 Christman, Emma  SR Palmerton 13.10 13.42 1
 11 Jenkins, Heaven  SO Catasauqua 13.40 13.45 1
 12 Medina, Katherine  SR Shs T&F 13.10 13.59 1
 13 Gruver, Kaylei  SO Palisades 13.30 13.62 2
 14 Murray, Bailey  FR Northwestern Lehigh 13.20 13.75 2
 15 Henry, Angela  SO Palisades 13.20 13.76 3
 16 Robertson, Hailey  SR Saucon Valley 13.60 13.78 3
 17 Esterly, Kirsten  FR Northwestern Lehigh 13.70 13.92 2
 18 Balliet, Brook  FR Northwestern Lehigh 13.60 13.94 3
 19 Perrucci, Angelina  FR Notre Dame GP 13.40 13.96 2
 20 Antonioli, Julia  SO Pahs Track 2022 13.50 13.97 2
 21 Ross, Janiyah  FR Notre Dame GP 13.50 13.99 1
 22 Hathaway, Zoe  JR Northern Lehigh 13.30 14.01 3
 23 Snyder, Kendall  JR Northern Lehigh 13.40 14.02 3
 24 Skibinski, Melissa  JR Notre Dame GP 13.30 14.06 1
 25 Grantham, Kaia  SO Northwestern Lehigh 13.50 14.13 2
 26 Tsirukis, Valia  SO Notre Dame GP 13.70 14.14 1
 27 Gordon, Mikayla  FR Northern Lehigh 13.50 14.40 1

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Trout, Madison  SR Southern Lehigh 12.04 12.30  
82 Smith, Jocelyn  JR Wilson 12.67 12.80  
63 Chase, Marley  SR Southern Lehigh 12.82 12.84  
54 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 12.84 13.01  
45 Van Norman, Carsyn  FR Northwestern Lehigh 13.29 13.20  
36 Albanese, Kalea  SR Bhs Track 2022 13.20 13.39  
27 Magditch, Jenna  FR Palisades 13.26 13.43  
18 Smith, Gianna  SO Southern Lehigh 13.31 13.49  
 9 Hahn, Sophia  JR Notre Dame GP 13.42 13.89  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Trout, Madison  SR Southern Lehigh 25.40 25.80 Q 3
 2 Smith, Jocelyn  JR Wilson 25.85 25.86 Q 1
 3 Chase, Marley  SR Southern Lehigh 26.40 26.59 Q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash Colonial League)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 26.70 27.02 Q 3
 5 Magditch, Jenna  FR Palisades 27.00 27.16 Q 1
 6 Van Norman, Carsyn  FR Northwestern Lehigh 27.50 27.42 Q 2
 7 Christman, Emma  SR Palmerton 27.20 27.44 q 1
 8 Smith, Gianna  SO Southern Lehigh 26.90 27.68 q 2
 9 Ascani, Sophia  SR Shs T&F 25.70 27.86 1
 10 Albanese, Kalea  SR Bhs Track 2022 28.50 28.21 2
 11 Pomajevich, Abby  SO Northwestern Lehigh 28.40 28.25 1
 12 Higgins, Reese  SO Southern Lehigh 28.80 28.49 1
 13 Henry, Angela  SO Palisades 26.80 28.54 3
 14 Hahn, Sophia  JR Notre Dame GP 28.00 28.57 3
 15 Bah, Isata  SR Southern Lehigh 28.00 28.58 3
 16 Grantham, Kaia  SO Northwestern Lehigh 28.80 28.66 2
 17 Pason, Holly  SO Palisades 28.69 28.78 3
 18 Balliet, Brook  FR Northwestern Lehigh 28.80 28.81 1
 19 Hohl, Annie  SR Notre Dame GP 28.20 28.87 2
 20 Medina, Katherine  SR Shs T&F 25.60 29.05 2
 21 Tsirukis, Valia  SO Notre Dame GP 28.40 29.17 1
 22 Robertson, Hailey  SR Saucon Valley 28.60 29.27 3
 23 Hathaway, Zoe  JR Northern Lehigh 28.90 29.69 3

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Trout, Madison  SR Southern Lehigh 25.80 25.67  
82 Smith, Jocelyn  JR Wilson 25.86 25.95  
63 Chase, Marley  SR Southern Lehigh 26.59 26.52  
54 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 27.02 26.60  
45 Van Norman, Carsyn  FR Northwestern Lehigh 27.42 27.17  
36 Smith, Gianna  SO Southern Lehigh 27.68 27.21  
27 Magditch, Jenna  FR Palisades 27.16 27.79  
18 Christman, Emma  SR Palmerton 27.44 28.14  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bower, Lauren  SO Notre Dame GP 1:01.80 1:00.17 3
82 Lea, Alexandra  SO Southern Lehigh 1:00.90 1:00.24 3
63 Sidro, Sarah  SR Notre Dame GP 1:01.40 1:01.49 3
54 Lessig, Emily  FR Notre Dame GP 1:03.10 1:02.93 3
45 Gruver, Kaylei  SO Palisades 1:03.90 1:03.02 3
36 Houghton, Charlotte  SR Palisades 1:02.90 1:03.08 3
27 Ascani, Sophia  SR Shs T&F 1:05.67 1:03.26 2
18 Falvey, Kerri  FR Notre Dame GP 1:05.30 1:03.77 2
 9 Silfies, Norah  FR Northwestern Lehigh 1:05.30 1:04.19 2
 10 Glassberg, Naomi  JR Northwestern Lehigh 1:05.10 1:04.33 2
 11 Bah, Isata  SR Southern Lehigh 1:06.20 1:05.44 2
 12 Mount, Abby  SO Palisades 1:05.40 1:05.61 2
 13 VandeBunte, Faith  SO Southern Lehigh 1:07.30 1:05.65 1
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Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 Holmes, Jakayla  SR Northwestern Lehigh 1:04.90 1:06.05 3
 15 Yazdanyar, Elizabeth  FR Southern Lehigh 1:06.80 1:06.56 1
 16 Price, Katryna  FR Saucon Valley 1:08.02 1:06.85 1
 17 Gordon, Mikayla  FR Northern Lehigh 1:06.52 1:07.06 2
 18 Dubois, Haley  SO Northwestern Lehigh 1:06.60 1:07.73 1
 19 Pavlinsky, Delia  SO Palisades 1:06.90 1:07.86 1
 20 Pinter, Julia  SO Bhs Track 2022 1:07.80 1:08.14 1
 21 Nehme, Alexandria  SR Notre Dame GP 1:08.40 1:08.33 1
 22 Wentz, Cora  SO Palmerton 1:08.30 1:09.06 1
 23 Hohl, Annie  SR Notre Dame GP 1:04.50 1:09.22 3
 24 Schweitzer, Olivia  SO Notre Dame GP 1:05.30 1:10.35 2

 
Girls 800 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bortz, Olivia  SO Saucon Valley 2:24.71 2:23.98 2
82 Garges, Autumn  SR Southern Lehigh 2:26.30 2:27.69 2
63 Smith, Amelia  SO Palisades 2:32.30 2:27.71 2
54 Stock, Emily  SO Southern Lehigh 2:27.20 2:29.69 2
45 Azzalina, Serena  SR Notre Dame GP 2:33.70 2:32.90 2
36 Schweitzer, Olivia  SO Notre Dame GP 2:38.30 2:33.05 1
27 Barthold, Katelynn  FR Northern Lehigh 2:30.02 2:35.00 2
18 Martinez, Emma  JR Palmerton 2:30.00 2:35.15 2
 9 Bandi, Sophia  FR Wilson 2:39.80 2:36.02 1
 10 Errico, Avery  FR Wilson 2:31.00 2:36.05 2
 11 Reguera, Sara  SR Palisades 2:42.00 2:36.71 1
 12 Chilton, Brynn  SO Palisades 2:39.20 2:37.40 1
 13 Klein, Angelina  JR Northwestern Lehigh 2:38.40 2:37.57 1
 14 Cornell, Sophia  FR Northwestern Lehigh 2:38.10 2:38.02 1
 15 Bear, Alivia  SO Catasauqua 2:36.20 2:38.67 1
 16 Mount, Abby  SO Palisades 2:45.10 2:41.51 1
 17 Wentz, Cora  SO Palmerton 2:43.80 2:43.85 1
 18 Nehme, Alexandria  SR Notre Dame GP 2:44.40 2:52.51 1
 19 Bower, Lauren  SO Notre Dame GP 2:24.50 3:01.37 2

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Stock, Emily  SO Southern Lehigh 5:28.50 5:24.43  
82 Errico, Avery  FR Wilson 5:28.30 5:26.86  
63 Barthold, Katelynn  FR Northern Lehigh 5:35.80 5:26.96  
54 Martinez, Emma  JR Palmerton 5:32.60 5:28.12  
45 Patel, Alaina  JR Southern Lehigh 5:41.70 5:28.83  
36 Smith, Amelia  SO Palisades 5:43.80 5:36.86  
27 Lenhart, Maura  JR Southern Lehigh 5:36.03 5:37.42  
18 Szydlow, Emma  SR Saucon Valley 5:37.08 5:37.47  
 9 Meinhold, Lauren  SR Southern Lehigh 5:41.30 5:44.89  
 10 Klein, Angelina  JR Northwestern Lehigh 5:43.26 5:49.11  
 11 Priestaf, Addison  FR Bhs Track 2022 5:46.07 5:50.09  
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Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 12 Bear, Alivia  SO Catasauqua 5:48.00 5:51.01  
 13 Reguera, Sara  SR Palisades 5:58.70 5:54.23  
 14 Wentz, Cora  SO Palmerton 5:56.07 5:59.97  
 15 Penny, Sophia  FR Northwestern Lehigh 6:13.46 6:09.04  
 16 Azzalina, Serena  SR Notre Dame GP 6:00.50 6:11.13  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Stock, Emily  SO Southern Lehigh 11:43.14 11:42.78  
82 Errico, Avery  FR Wilson 11:55.53 11:43.27  
63 Szydlow, Emma  SR Saucon Valley 12:24.00 12:01.88  
54 Lenhart, Maura  JR Southern Lehigh 11:58.60 12:08.02  
45 Meinhold, Lauren  SR Southern Lehigh 12:19.30 12:12.70  
36 Patel, Alaina  JR Southern Lehigh 12:00.38 12:22.53  
27 Priestaf, Addison  FR Bhs Track 2022 12:31.70 12:32.89  
18 Klein, Angelina  JR Northwestern Lehigh 12:40.00 12:48.08  
 9 Smith, Giada  SO Palisades 12:35.60 13:20.43  
 10 Szwast, Delaney  SO Northern Lehigh 13:19.83 13:28.79  
 11 Parrish, Felicity  JR Southern Lehigh 13:26.33 13:40.11  
 12 Koons, Katherine  SO Notre Dame GP 12:15.00 13:41.70  
 13 Pedron, Kelcey  FR Northwestern Lehigh 13:42.66 13:46.32  
 14 Weidaw, Kaylee  JR Catasauqua 13:54.10 13:54.37  
 15 Mahoney, Catherine  JR Notre Dame GP 13:18.40 14:08.82  
 16 Rutkowski, Emma  SR Northwestern Lehigh 13:46.66 14:26.42  
 17 Hess, Zoe  SR Southern Lehigh 13:57.60 14:40.79  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Yost, Faith  JR Northwestern Lehigh 15.10 16.31 Q 3
 2 McKee, Emma  SR Southern Lehigh 16.10 16.91 Q 2
 3 Schiffer, Faith  FR Southern Lehigh 17.20 17.52 Q 1
 4 Maund, Elizabeth  JR Southern Lehigh 17.40 17.10 Q 3
 5 Tsirukis, Valia  SO Notre Dame GP 17.50 18.11 Q 1
 6 Walker, Kayla  SR Palisades 17.40 18.41 Q 2
 7 Pera, Morgan  SO Southern Lehigh 17.70 17.88 q 3
 8 Santos, Isabella  SO Notre Dame GP 17.90 18.16 q 1
 9 Cintron, Denali  SO Notre Dame GP 17.60 18.22 q 1
 10 Shulz, Jillian  JR Palisades 18.60 18.52 3
 11 Barthold, Dekota  FR Northern Lehigh 17.80 18.59 1
 12 Jackson, Kyra  SR Catasauqua 17.40 18.62 3
 13 Shunk, Melissa  JR Wilson 17.40 18.69 2
 14 Freeman, Jenna  JR Bhs Track 2022 17.80 18.86 2
 15 Riehl, Ava  FR Saucon Valley 18.60 18.89 2
 16 Conron, Meghan  SO Southern Lehigh 18.00 18.91 2
 17 Gillette, Jayden  SO Northwestern Lehigh 18.10 18.98 3
 18 Perloni, Samantha  JR Palmerton 18.30 19.16 1
 19 Hunsicker, Alicia  JR Northwestern Lehigh 18.80 19.88 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Colonial League)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 20 Harth, Madison  SR Catasauqua 18.70 20.02 3
 21 Miller, Nina  JR Northwestern Lehigh 18.30 20.06 1
 22 Magditch, Morgan  SR Palisades 16.90 20.15 1
 23 Miller, Alexandra  SO Shs T&F 19.00 20.91 1
 --- Hooper, Joslyn  FR Saucon Valley 18.20 FS 2

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Yost, Faith  JR Northwestern Lehigh 16.31 15.88  
82 McKee, Emma  SR Southern Lehigh 16.91 16.11  
63 Maund, Elizabeth  JR Southern Lehigh 17.10 16.89  
54 Schiffer, Faith  FR Southern Lehigh 17.52 17.19  
45 Cintron, Denali  SO Notre Dame GP 18.22 17.58  
36 Santos, Isabella  SO Notre Dame GP 18.16 17.76  
27 Tsirukis, Valia  SO Notre Dame GP 18.11 18.07  
18 Pera, Morgan  SO Southern Lehigh 17.88 20.57  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Yost, Faith  JR Northwestern Lehigh 47.74 47.63 3
82 Shunk, Melissa  JR Wilson 48.50 48.64 3
63 Schiffer, Faith  FR Southern Lehigh 48.70 49.40 3
54 Hooper, Joslyn  FR Saucon Valley 53.20 50.16 2
45 Pera, Morgan  SO Southern Lehigh 49.80 50.36 3
36 McKee, Emma  SR Southern Lehigh 50.90 50.72 3
27 Wallbillich, Ellianna  SO Pahs Track 2022 49.70 51.54 3
18 Cintron, Denali  SO Notre Dame GP 50.30 52.29 3
 9 Santos, Isabella  SO Notre Dame GP 51.40 52.48 2
 10 Crouch, Linnea  SO Notre Dame GP 53.70 52.81 2
 11 Walker, Kayla  SR Palisades 50.20 53.25 3
 12 Mustafa, Aliyah  SO Wilson 54.40 53.49 1
 13 Fornawalt, Megan  FR Northwestern Lehigh 54.00 53.80 2
 14 Ali, Nadia  FR Notre Dame GP 51.10 53.92 2
 15 Gillette, Jayden  SO Northwestern Lehigh 53.00 54.04 2
 16 Jackson, Kyra  SR Catasauqua 55.30 54.07 1
 17 O'Brien, Cecillia  JR Bhs Track 2022 55.10 54.58 1
 18 Tsirukis, Valia  SO Notre Dame GP 54.10 54.72 2
 19 Tshiyonga, Karla  FR Wilson 55.40 54.93 1
 20 Leonberg, Lana  SR Palisades 54.20 55.42 1
 21 Flores, Victoria  SR Northwestern Lehigh 56.60 55.87 1
 22 Perloni, Samantha  JR Palmerton 54.50 56.05 1
 23 Barthold, Dekota  FR Northern Lehigh 56.30 56.10 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Southern Lehigh     49.52 49.50 2
1) Lea, Alexandra SO 2) Trout, Madison SR 3) Graver, Taylor SR 4) Chase, Marley SR
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Colonial League)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

82 Wilson     51.10 50.78 2
1) Days, Malayla JR 2) Smith, Jocelyn JR 3) Shunk, Melissa JR 4) Mustafa, Aliyah SO

63 Palisades     51.30 51.66 2
1) Magditch, Jenna FR 2) Henry, Angela SO 3) Pason, Holly SO 4) Gruver, Kaylei SO

54 Notre Dame GP     53.10 52.98 2
1) Hahn, Sophia JR 2) Reybitz, Ava FR 3) Skibinski, Melissa JR 4) Ross, Janiyah FR

45 Catasauqua     55.50 54.20 1
1) Martinez, Jaylianna SO 2) Jenkins, Heaven SO 3) Jackson, Kyra SR 4) Rodriguez, Caroline FR

36 Saucon Valley     55.00 54.77 1
1) Robertson, Hailey SR 2) Spohn, Sage SR 3) Smith, Matalin SR 4) Riehl, Ava FR

27 Bhs Track 2022     55.00 54.90 1
1) England, Tabatha SR 2) Albanese, Kalea SR 3) Jones, Anna SO 4) Vilmenay, Najae SO

18 Northern Lehigh     54.80 55.28 2
1) Snyder, Kendall JR 2) Hathaway, Zoe JR 3) Mikulski, Carly SR 4) Gordon, Mikayla FR

 9 Northwestern Lehigh     52.20 55.98 2
1) Balliet, Brook FR 2) Pomajevich, Abby SO 3) Grantham, Kaia SO 4) Van Norman, Carsyn FR

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Northwestern Lehigh     4:25.90 4:14.59  
1) Yost, Grace SO 2) Silfies, Norah FR 3) Glassberg, Naomi JR 4) Holmes, Jakayla SR

82 Palisades     4:16.10 4:15.53  
1) Houghton, Charlotte SR 2) Pason, Holly SO 3) Henry, Angela SO 4) Gruver, Kaylei SO

63 Notre Dame GP     4:18.90 4:16.04  
1) Sidro, Sarah SR 2) Bower, Lauren SO 3) Hohl, Annie SR 4) Lessig, Emily FR

54 Southern Lehigh     4:13.58 4:18.60  
1) Schiffer, Faith FR 2) Garges, Autumn SR 3) Lea, Alexandra SO 4) Chase, Marley SR

45 Saucon Valley     4:35.80 4:24.94  
1) Price, Katryna FR 2) Hooper, Joslyn FR 3) Riehl, Ava FR 4) Bortz, Olivia SO

36 Northern Lehigh     4:39.80 4:32.87  
1) Dos Santos, Kasia SO 2) Pesesko, Katya FR 3) Barthold, Katelynn FR 4) Gordon, Mikayla FR

27 Pahs Track 2022     4:44.20 4:41.87  
1) Kernosh, Bubblegum SR 2) Marshall, Alexandra SO 3) Antonioli, Julia SO 4) Wallbillich, Ellianna SO

18 Bhs Track 2022     4:52.60 4:44.46  
1) Pinter, Julia SO 2) England, Tabatha SR 3) Toth, Emma JR 4) Priestaf, Addison FR

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Southern Lehigh     10:01.00 9:53.57  
1) Lenhart, Maura JR 2) Patel, Alaina JR 3) Garges, Autumn SR 4) Stock, Emily SO

82 Notre Dame GP     9:51.90 9:56.50  
1) Koons, Katherine SO 2) Sidro, Sarah SR 3) Azzalina, Serena SR 4) Bower, Lauren SO

63 Palisades     10:22.60 10:14.44  
1) Smith, Amelia SO 2) Reguera, Sara SR 3) Chilton, Brynn SO 4) Houghton, Charlotte SR

54 Wilson     11:01.90 10:39.81  
1) Errico, Avery FR 2) Bandi, Sophia FR 3) Errico, Alyssa JR 4) Mueller, Samantha FR

45 Saucon Valley     10:41.70 10:43.38  
1) Szydlow, Emma SR 2) Stern, Fiona SO 3) Sterner, Ruth FR 4) Bortz, Olivia SO

36 Bhs Track 2022     12:06.10 11:29.58  
1) Toth, Emma JR 2) Priestaf, Addison FR 3) Ligowski, Lilly SR 4) O'Brien, Cecillia JR
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Colonial League)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

27 Catasauqua     11:47.10 11:29.67  
1) Brubaker, Lucy SR 2) Bear, Alivia SO 3) Ritter, Ashley SR 4) Smith, Ava SO

 
Girls High Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Yost, Faith  JR Northwestern Lehigh 5-03.00 5-05.00 2
82 Casterline, Paige  JR Palisades 5-02.00 5-01.00 2
63 Snyder, Emma  SO Palmerton 5-00.00 J5-01.00 2
54 Hathaway, Zoe  JR Northern Lehigh 4-11.00 4-11.00 2
45 Bleam, Brooke  SO Shs T&F 4-11.00 4-09.00 2
36 Weber, Avia  SR Saucon Valley 4-09.00 4-07.00 2
27 Mauer, Kirsten  SR Northwestern Lehigh 4-09.00 J4-07.00 2
18 Parrish, Felicity  JR Southern Lehigh 4-06.00 J4-07.00 1
 9 Dyer, Keona  JR Northern Lehigh 4-09.00 4-05.00 2
 9 Gillette, Jayden  SO Northwestern Lehigh 4-05.00 4-05.00 1
 11 Hagstrom, Mairi  FR Southern Lehigh 4-05.00 4-03.00 1
 11 Gonzalez, Madelyn  JR Catasauqua 4-08.00 4-03.00 1
 11 Reynolds, Yonique  SR Wilson 4-06.00 4-03.00 1
 11 VandeBunte, Faith  SO Southern Lehigh 4-07.00 4-03.00 1
 --- Tshiyonga, Karla  FR Wilson 4-08.00 NH 1
 --- Whalen, Cadence  SO Northern Lehigh 4-09.00 NH 2
 --- Fornawalt, Megan  FR Northwestern Lehigh 4-05.00 NH 1
 --- Unger, Amber  JR Notre Dame GP 4-05.00 NH 1

 
Girls Pole Vault Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Recker, Ana  SR Palmerton 10-06.00 10-03.00  
82 Moyer, Emily  SR Northern Lehigh 10-00.00 J10-03.00  
63 Kernosh, Bubblegum  SR Pahs Track 2022 9-09.00 9-03.00  
54 Haas, Ashley  SR Northwestern Lehigh 8-09.00 8-09.00  
35 Yost, Grace  SO Northwestern Lehigh 8-06.00 7-09.00  
35 Esch, Caitlyn  SR Saucon Valley 8-06.00 7-09.00  
35 Sarnitsky, Ella  SO Southern Lehigh 7-09.00 7-09.00  
18 Bleam, Brooke  SO Shs T&F 7-06.00 7-03.00  
 9 Andreoli, Amy  JR Northwestern Lehigh 7-06.00 J7-03.00  
 10 Riehl, Ava  FR Saucon Valley 7-09.00 6-09.00  
 10 Donaldson, Skylar  SR Palisades 8-03.00 6-09.00  
 10 Weeast, Kayla  FR Pahs Track 2022 6-03.00 6-09.00  
 13 Diaz, Ivelise  JR Bhs Track 2022 6-06.00 6-03.00  
 13 Yazdanyar, Catherine  JR Southern Lehigh 6-03.00 6-03.00  
 --- Cooper, Vera  JR Bhs Track 2022 6-06.00 NH  
 --- Garippa, Ana  SR Saucon Valley 9-03.00 NH  
 --- Bennyhoff, Maddy  FR Palmerton 7-03.00 NH  
 --- Webber, Katrina  JR Pahs Track 2022 6-09.00 NH  
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Girls Long Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 17-08.00 17-05.50 2
82 Trout, Madison  SR Southern Lehigh 17-08.00 17-00.50 2
63 Christman, Emma  SR Palmerton 16-06.00 16-06.00 2
54 Casterline, Paige  JR Palisades 16-07.25 16-01.75 2
45 Snyder, Kendall  JR Northern Lehigh 15-05.00 15-09.75 1
36 Maund, Elizabeth  JR Southern Lehigh 16-02.00 15-09.50 2
27 Days, Malayla  JR Wilson 15-07.00 15-07.00 2
18 Riggins, Raquelle  SO Southern Lehigh 15-07.50 14-09.75 2
 9 Soergel, Emma  JR Notre Dame GP 15-01.00 J14-09.75 1
 10 Harth, Madison  SR Catasauqua 14-11.00 14-05.00 1
 10 Duffy, Clare  JR Notre Dame GP 14-10.00 14-05.00 1
 12 Brunton-Dardaris, Lucia  JR Palisades 15-05.25 14-03.50 2
 13 Horninger, Olivia  SR Northern Lehigh 15-06.00 14-03.00 2
 14 Snyder, Emma  SO Palmerton 14-09.00 14-02.00 1
 15 Mikulski, Carly  SR Northern Lehigh 14-09.50 14-01.00 1
 16 Silfies, Norah  FR Northwestern Lehigh 15-05.00 13-11.25 1
 17 Hohl, Annie  SR Notre Dame GP 15-05.00 13-09.50 1
 18 Mauer, Kirsten  SR Northwestern Lehigh 15-01.50 13-06.25 1

 
Girls Triple Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Walters, Nataly  FR Palmerton 36-08.00 37-08.75 2
82 Jackson, Kyra  SR Catasauqua 31-04.00 34-06.75 1
63 Days, Malayla  JR Wilson 33-04.50 34-03.25 2
54 Snyder, Kendall  JR Northern Lehigh 31-09.00 34-01.00 2
45 Nelson, Emma  SR Northwestern Lehigh 31-08.00 33-06.75 1
36 Christman, Emma  SR Palmerton 33-00.00 33-06.50 2
27 Maund, Elizabeth  JR Southern Lehigh 32-00.50 32-08.50 2
18 Mauer, Kirsten  SR Northwestern Lehigh 31-04.50 32-06.50 1
 9 Soergel, Emma  JR Notre Dame GP 30-11.00 32-05.50 1
 10 Harth, Madison  SR Catasauqua 30-08.00 32-02.00 1
 10 Casterline, Paige  JR Palisades 33-08.50 32-02.00 2
 12 Mikulski, Carly  SR Northern Lehigh 30-11.00 32-01.75 1
 13 Brunton-Dardaris, Lucia  JR Palisades 33-05.50 32-00.50 2
 14 Snyder, Emma  SO Palmerton 31-05.00 31-10.25 1
 15 Duffy, Clare  JR Notre Dame GP 32-08.25 31-09.00 2
 16 Trickel, Samantha  SR Palisades 32-05.00 31-05.50 2
 17 Bleam, Brooke  SO Shs T&F 30-07.50 30-11.25 1
 18 Riggins, Raquelle  SO Southern Lehigh 31-01.50 30-06.00 1

 
Girls Shot Put Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Heydt, Jessica  SO Palmerton 33-05.00 32-08.50 2
82 DeLong, Lauren  SO Catasauqua 33-01.75 31-08.00 2
63 Fredericks, Abigail  SR Palmerton 30-01.50 31-03.25 2
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Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

54 Reynolds, Yonique  SR Wilson 31-10.00 30-09.50 2
45 Fenstermaker, Sadie  SO Northwestern Lehigh 31-02.00 30-08.00 2
36 Straub, McKenna  SR Pahs Track 2022 29-05.00 30-06.50 1
27 Shoemaker, Katelyn  SR Palisades 29-09.00 29-11.50 2
18 Kirkopoulos, Maria  SR Northwestern Lehigh 28-05.75 29-03.50 1
 9 Martinez, Jaelyn  JR Southern Lehigh 29-01.00 29-03.00 1
 10 Kirk, Caitlin  JR Northern Lehigh 30-01.00 28-11.00 2
 11 Shelly, Juliana  FR Notre Dame GP 28-05.50 28-09.25 1
 12 Karner, McCormick  SR Bhs Track 2022 29-11.00 28-08.00 2
 13 Gerhard, Aidan  SR Catasauqua 29-00.00 28-00.75 1
 14 Bloszinsky, Trisha  SR Catasauqua 29-08.00 27-08.00 2
 15 Zambo, Sarah  FR Notre Dame GP 28-01.50 27-06.50 1
 16 Richards, Daisy  SO Northern Lehigh 27-04.00 26-06.00 1
 17 Lawton, Kaitlyn  SO Catasauqua 27-04.00 25-04.75 1

 
Girls Discus Throw Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Falletta, Rose  SR Pahs Track 2022 100-07 103-10 2
82 Kirk, Caitlin  JR Northern Lehigh 92-10 98-09 2
63 Shoemaker, Katelyn  SR Palisades 104-00 94-05 2
54 Zambo, Emma  JR Notre Dame GP 89-01 93-08 2
45 Gerhard, Aidan  SR Catasauqua 93-10 90-03 2
36 Fredericks, Abigail  SR Palmerton 97-09 89-07 2
27 Fenstermaker, Sadie  SO Northwestern Lehigh 88-09 86-07 2
18 DeLong, Lauren  SO Catasauqua 79-10 82-11 1
 9 Dyer, Keona  JR Northern Lehigh 84-01 80-06 1
 10 Donaldson, Skylar  SR Palisades 78-07 75-05 1
 11 Aherne, Mary  SR Palisades 78-05 75-02 1
 12 Straub, McKenna  SR Pahs Track 2022 87-02 74-06 2
 13 Weidner, Adeline  JR Notre Dame GP 82-04 73-06 1
 14 Maund, Elizabeth  JR Southern Lehigh 80-02 73-00 1
 15 Mack, Madelynn  JR Northern Lehigh 78-07 71-01 1
 16 Karner, McCormick  SR Bhs Track 2022 79-02 69-11 1
 17 Kanusky, Alexia  SR Wilson 79-07 69-00 1

 
Girls Javelin Throw Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Pinter, Julia  SO Bhs Track 2022 127-03 129-01 1
82 Shoemaker, Katelyn  SR Palisades 114-03 111-09 1
63 Shulz, Jillian  JR Palisades 92-01 91-07 1
54 Straub, McKenna  SR Pahs Track 2022 80-11 88-10 2
45 Barthold, Dekota  FR Northern Lehigh 85-00 87-04 2
36 Fenstermaker, Sadie  SO Northwestern Lehigh 98-09 85-09 1
27 Roth, Braelynn  JR Wilson 92-05.50 85-00 1
18 Nehme, Alexandria  SR Notre Dame GP 82-02 83-08 2
 9 Proko, Chloe  SO Bhs Track 2022 97-02 83-04 1
 10 Riggins, Raquelle  SO Southern Lehigh 88-00 81-01 2
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Finals ...   (Girls Javelin Throw Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 11 Karasek, Addison  SO Bhs Track 2022 82-09 81-00 2
 12 Kirkopoulos, Maria  SR Northwestern Lehigh 81-08 79-01 2
 13 Unger, Amber  JR Notre Dame GP 91-06 78-07 1
 14 Heydt, Jessica  SO Palmerton 80-11 76-09 2
 15 Perloni, Samantha  JR Palmerton 82-04 75-02 2
 16 Rodriguez, Sade  SO Catasauqua 90-11 73-11 1
 17 Fredericks, Abigail  SR Palmerton 91-09 67-09 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Simpson, Damon  SR Wilson 10.60 10.87 Q 2
 2 Simpson, Damian  SR Wilson 10.50 11.12 Q 3
 3 Hendricks, Zakai  SR Wilson 11.20 11.38 Q 1
 4 Tobin, Aiden  SR Southern Lehigh 11.00 11.44 Q 2
 5 Gillen, Zackary  SR Wilson 11.00 11.57 Q 1
 6 Amorim, Trevor  SR Northern Lehigh 11.10 11.59 Q 3
 7 Misera, Brett  SR Northern Lehigh 11.30 11.65 q 2
 8 Anderson, Evan  JR Northwestern Lehigh 11.20 11.69 q 2
 9 Heilman, Joshua  SR Northwestern Lehigh 11.10 11.71 q 3
 10 Bleam, Hunter  SR Shs T&F 11.00 11.83 1
 11 Shupe, Andrew  FR Notre Dame GP 11.30 11.85 3
 12 O'Rourke, Gus  SR Bhs Track 2022 11.20 11.89 1
 13 Ash, Jonathon  SR Pahs Track 2022 11.60 11.96 1
 14 Baddoo, David  JR Southern Lehigh 11.70 12.01 1
 15 Kintz, Dominic  SR Palmerton 11.60 12.07 2
 16 Frame, Matt  SR Northern Lehigh 11.40 12.09 3
 17 Andrejko, Mitchell  SO Southern Lehigh 11.40 12.11 2
 18 Jimenez Wittong, Alexander  JR Northern Lehigh 11.60 12.12 2
 19 Santiago, Raymond  JR Saucon Valley 11.60 12.15 1
 20 Leblanc, Gianluca  JR Palisades 11.80 12.16 3
 21 Cisneros, Ivan  SO Shs T&F 11.60 12.18 3
 22 Bright, Cedric  JR Catasauqua 11.80 12.25 1
 23 White, Devon  JR Palmerton 11.70 12.26 1
 24 Wisecarver, James  SO Notre Dame GP 11.60 12.32 3
 25 Stano, Tristan  SR Palmerton 11.80 12.34 3
 26 Cornell, Jacob  JR Bhs Track 2022 11.70 12.35 2

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Simpson, Damon  SR Wilson 10.87 10.81  
82 Simpson, Damian  SR Wilson 11.12 10.88  
63 Tobin, Aiden  SR Southern Lehigh 11.44 11.31  
54 Hendricks, Zakai  SR Wilson 11.38 11.38  
45 Gillen, Zackary  SR Wilson 11.57 11.48  
36 Amorim, Trevor  SR Northern Lehigh 11.59 11.50  
27 Misera, Brett  SR Northern Lehigh 11.65 11.73  
18 Anderson, Evan  JR Northwestern Lehigh 11.69 11.78  
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Finals ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

 9 Heilman, Joshua  SR Northwestern Lehigh 11.71 11.90  
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Simpson, Damon  SR Wilson 22.50 22.12 Q 2
 2 Simpson, Damian  SR Wilson 22.80 22.49 Q 1
 3 Tobin, Aiden  SR Southern Lehigh 22.00 22.61 Q 3
 4 Amorim, Trevor  SR Northern Lehigh 23.20 23.07 Q 3
 5 Muhammad, Tarif  SR Notre Dame GP 22.80 23.20 Q 1
 6 Hendricks, Zakai  SR Wilson 23.20 23.27 Q 2
 7 Younes, Wyatt  JR Catasauqua 23.70 23.27 q 3
 8 Gillen, Zackary  SR Wilson 23.90 23.40 q 2
 9 Artis, Kyle  SR Shs T&F 23.30 23.48 3
 10 Shupe, Andrew  FR Notre Dame GP 23.70 23.68 2
 11 Anderson, Evan  JR Northwestern Lehigh 23.70 23.77 1
 12 Kintz, Dominic  SR Palmerton 23.60 23.88 1
 13 Ash, Jonathon  SR Pahs Track 2022 23.90 23.94 3
 14 Gibbons, Jacob  JR Shs T&F 23.68 24.06 2
 15 Fronheiser, Brance  SR Palmerton 24.40 24.14 2
 16 Leblanc, Gianluca  JR Palisades 23.60 24.40 1
 16 Wisecarver, James  SO Notre Dame GP 23.60 24.40 2
 18 Misera, Brett  SR Northern Lehigh 24.00 24.51 3
 19 O'Rourke, Gus  SR Bhs Track 2022 24.70 24.68 3
 20 Volpe, Joseph  SR Southern Lehigh 24.60 24.68 2
 21 White, Devon  JR Palmerton 23.80 24.75 1
 22 Jimenez Wittong, Alexander  JR Northern Lehigh 24.50 24.90 1
 23 Tobin, Bryan  FR Southern Lehigh 24.40 24.93 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Simpson, Damon  SR Wilson 22.12 21.99  
82 Simpson, Damian  SR Wilson 22.49 22.46  
63 Tobin, Aiden  SR Southern Lehigh 22.61 22.57  
54 Hendricks, Zakai  SR Wilson 23.27 23.15  
45 Muhammad, Tarif  SR Notre Dame GP 23.20 23.25  
36 Amorim, Trevor  SR Northern Lehigh 23.07 23.37  
27 Younes, Wyatt  JR Catasauqua 23.27 23.67  
18 Gillen, Zackary  SR Wilson 23.40 23.76  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Muhammad, Tarif  SR Notre Dame GP 51.00 50.83 3
82 Dove, Jacob  JR Catasauqua 52.30 51.86 3
63 Heilman, Joshua  SR Northwestern Lehigh 51.73 52.05 3
54 Fronheiser, Brance  SR Palmerton 52.44 52.28 3
45 Kennedy, Jaden  SR Saucon Valley 52.70 52.55 3
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Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

36 Gibbons, Jacob  JR Shs T&F 53.15 52.89 3
27 Shupe, Andrew  FR Notre Dame GP 54.10 53.27 2
18 Salva, Hugh  JR Palisades 54.20 53.68 2
 9 Maslonka, Michael  SO Notre Dame GP 54.60 53.76 2
 10 Moyes, Jackson  SR Northwestern Lehigh 53.90 53.95 3
 11 Days, Marcel  SO Wilson 54.24 54.60 2
 12 Hartranft, Dylan  JR Palmerton 54.10 54.90 2
 13 Pierce, John Paul  SO Notre Dame GP 55.00 55.17 2
 14 Casey, Gavin  FR Pahs Track 2022 55.20 55.20 1
 15 Marino, Bryce  SO Palmerton 54.10 55.33 2
 16 Bachman, Benjamin  FR Northwestern Lehigh 56.00 55.98 1
 17 Merklinger, Jimmy  SR Bhs Track 2022 53.70 56.63 3
 18 Mcmenamy, Patrick  SR Southern Lehigh 56.00 56.92 1
 19 Riefenstahl, Tanner  FR Saucon Valley 55.90 57.02 1
 20 Green, Jamal  FR Wilson 55.90 57.04 1
 21 Irwin-Hill, Trowne  JR Pahs Track 2022 55.90 57.77 1
 22 Kothstein, Ryan  SR Notre Dame GP 55.50 1:01.71 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Hensinger, Chase  SR Southern Lehigh 1:56.29 1:55.28 2
82 Smigo, Thomas  JR Palisades 1:58.60 2:00.54 2
63 Kennedy, Jaden  SR Saucon Valley 2:04.70 2:01.50 2
54 Vincent, Nathan  SR Northwestern Lehigh 2:03.00 2:02.36 2
45 Kane, Alexander  SR Southern Lehigh 2:07.50 2:03.05 2
36 Karwacki, Austin  SR Notre Dame GP 2:04.30 2:03.40 2
27 Carter, Samuel  SR Notre Dame GP 2:08.30 2:04.14 2
18 Mann, Jordan  JR Palmerton 2:07.90 2:04.44 2
 9 Campbell, Mitchell  SR Palisades 2:11.70 2:06.97 1
 10 Rubino, Gregory  FR Southern Lehigh 2:09.06 2:07.78 1
 11 Stout, Cameron  SO Bhs Track 2022 2:10.50 2:08.06 1
 12 Kothstein, Ryan  SR Notre Dame GP 2:11.10 2:09.01 1
 13 Hibell, Owen  JR Palmerton 2:05.90 2:10.87 2
 14 Jones, Chase  SR Northern Lehigh 2:11.22 1
 15 Thomason, Jared  SR Northern Lehigh 2:11.30 2:11.35 1
 16 Kershner, Sean  SO Northwestern Lehigh 2:13.37 2:12.25 1
 17 Wohlbach, Jonathan  SR Wilson 2:12.00 2:14.34 1
 18 Santana, Matthew  JR Northwestern Lehigh 2:03.60 2:15.02 2
 19 Mack, Bailey  SR Bhs Track 2022 2:13.40 2:16.37 1
 20 Hine, Greg  SO Notre Dame GP 2:14.40 2:16.78 1
 21 Matharu, Shaan  SO Wilson 2:13.00 2:18.60 1

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Smigo, Thomas  JR Palisades 4:22.23 4:24.55  
82 Lisicky, Dominik  SR Southern Lehigh 4:30.60 4:27.53  
63 Kane, Alexander  SR Southern Lehigh 4:31.10 4:28.92  
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Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

54 Hibell, Owen  JR Palmerton 4:38.60 4:35.71  
45 Campbell, Mitchell  SR Palisades 4:38.00 4:42.29  
36 Bower, Samuel  JR Northwestern Lehigh 4:34.00 4:45.42  
27 Chukoskie, Cole  SR Northwestern Lehigh 4:40.38 4:45.72  
18 Huber, Jacob  SR Saucon Valley 4:49.60 4:49.60  
 9 Stout, Cameron  SO Bhs Track 2022 4:57.00 4:50.42  
 10 Weidman, Trever  SR Bhs Track 2022 4:54.70 4:52.77  
 11 Thomason, Jared  SR Northern Lehigh 4:49.68 4:53.17  
 12 Kane, William  JR Southern Lehigh 4:55.05 4:54.55  
 13 Mattes, Jake  SO Notre Dame GP 4:53.80 4:58.47  
 14 Smith, Jordan  SO Notre Dame GP 4:51.60 4:59.50  
 15 Eller, Chase  SO Wilson 4:53.60 5:00.54  
 16 Jones, Peter  FR Southern Lehigh 4:58.17 5:02.29  
 17 Matharu, Shaan  SO Wilson 4:50.77 5:02.96  
 18 Wohlbach, Jonathan  SR Wilson 4:56.80 5:13.85  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Smigo, Thomas  JR Palisades 9:52.80 9:27.89  
82 Kane, Alexander  SR Southern Lehigh 9:33.31 9:39.13  
63 Santana, Matthew  JR Northwestern Lehigh 9:59.76 9:50.17  
54 Lisicky, Dominik  SR Southern Lehigh 9:41.52 9:52.12  
45 Chukoskie, Cole  SR Northwestern Lehigh 9:58.10 9:52.59  
36 Campbell, Mitchell  SR Palisades 10:12.20 10:00.16  
27 Hibell, Owen  JR Palmerton 10:14.74 10:24.20  
18 Weidman, Trever  SR Bhs Track 2022 10:36.60 10:27.76  
 9 Huber, Jacob  SR Saucon Valley 10:50.50 10:32.55  
 10 Jones, Peter  FR Southern Lehigh 10:42.10 10:35.34  
 11 Thomason, Jared  SR Northern Lehigh 10:44.01 10:36.07  
 12 Kane, William  JR Southern Lehigh 10:46.80 10:43.06  
 13 Eller, Chase  SO Wilson 10:34.12 10:48.73  
 14 Smith, Jordan  SO Notre Dame GP 10:58.80 10:59.43  
 15 Albanese, Chandler  SR Notre Dame GP 10:59.40 11:01.54  
 16 Simpson, Aaron  JR Palmerton 10:57.50 11:22.01  
 17 Wohlbach, Jonathan  SR Wilson 10:48.70 11:23.81  
 18 Matharu, Shaan  SO Wilson 10:58.30 11:28.02  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Phillips, Joseph  SO Notre Dame GP 15.90 16.11 Q 1
 2 Inglis, Jack  SO Southern Lehigh 14.90 16.63 Q 3
 3 Walters, Bryson  SO Palmerton 15.80 16.79 Q 2
 4 Herrmann, Justin  JR Palmerton 17.10 16.91 Q 1
 5 Campbell, Griffin  SR Palisades 16.20 17.24 Q 2
 6 Santos, Cade  SO Notre Dame GP 16.90 17.27 Q 3
 7 Brogle, Nicholas  SR Saucon Valley 16.87 17.49 q 3
 8 Allen, Robert  JR Southern Lehigh 16.10 17.74 q 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Colonial League)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 9 Burke, Reilly  JR Palmerton 16.90 17.75 q 2
 10 Tshiyonga, Mael  JR Wilson 18.20 17.84 2
 11 Hatzakos, Matthew  SO Notre Dame GP 17.40 18.04 1
 12 Klotz, Demarcus  FR Notre Dame GP 19.05 18.43 2
 13 Hernandez, Heriberto  SO Shs T&F 18.80 18.88 2
 14 Miller, Joshua  JR Southern Lehigh 18.00 18.93 3
 15 Crookham, Hunter  JR Saucon Valley 18.44 19.13 1
 16 Del Rosario, Luis  SR Catasauqua 18.30 19.14 1
 17 Shuhay, Matthew  JR Northwestern Lehigh 19.00 19.43 3
 18 Gonzalez, Emilio  SO Palmerton 17.90 19.45 3
 19 Kuhns, Cayden  JR Northwestern Lehigh 19.40 19.62 1
 20 Romanuski, Skyler  SR Northwestern Lehigh 19.00 19.71 3
 21 Pascoe, Justin  SR Bhs Track 2022 19.10 19.89 1
 22 Miller, Brendan  FR Northwestern Lehigh 19.40 20.65 2
 23 Iorio, Nathaniel  JR Saucon Valley 21.00 21.48 3
 24 Botros, George  FR Notre Dame GP 21.55 22.14 3

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Inglis, Jack  SO Southern Lehigh 16.63 15.68  
82 Phillips, Joseph  SO Notre Dame GP 16.11 15.96  
63 Walters, Bryson  SO Palmerton 16.79 16.58  
54 Allen, Robert  JR Southern Lehigh 17.74 16.86  
45 Santos, Cade  SO Notre Dame GP 17.27 16.96  
36 Brogle, Nicholas  SR Saucon Valley 17.49 17.17  
27 Campbell, Griffin  SR Palisades 17.24 17.35  
18 Herrmann, Justin  JR Palmerton 16.91 17.51  
 9 Burke, Reilly  JR Palmerton 17.75 17.57  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Inglis, Jack  SO Southern Lehigh 40.90 41.16 3
82 Phillips, Joseph  SO Notre Dame GP 41.40 41.46 3
63 Guthier, Bryce  JR Palisades 41.20 41.83 3
54 Brogle, Nicholas  SR Saucon Valley 43.00 42.34 3
45 Walters, Bryson  SO Palmerton 42.10 42.89 3
36 Campbell, Griffin  SR Palisades 43.80 43.91 3
27 Allen, Robert  JR Southern Lehigh 42.77 43.95 3
18 Herrmann, Justin  JR Palmerton 44.40 44.33 2
 9 Burke, Reilly  JR Palmerton 44.20 44.86 2
 10 Santos, Cade  SO Notre Dame GP 44.50 44.91 2
 11 Miller, Joshua  JR Southern Lehigh 45.10 45.64 2
 12 Hernandez, Heriberto  SO Shs T&F 45.20 46.65 2
 13 Klotz, Demarcus  FR Notre Dame GP 46.70 47.01 1
 14 Tshiyonga, Mael  JR Wilson 45.80 47.12 2
 15 Romanuski, Skyler  SR Northwestern Lehigh 47.40 48.05 1
 16 Pascoe, Justin  SR Bhs Track 2022 48.40 48.91 1
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Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 17 Miller, Brendan  FR Northwestern Lehigh 47.90 49.14 1
 18 Wertman, Hudson  JR Northwestern Lehigh 49.10 49.58 1
 19 Del Rosario, Luis  SR Catasauqua 49.10 50.38 1
 20 Nelson, Gavin  FR Northwestern Lehigh 48.20 50.88 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Wilson     41.78 41.96 2
1) Simpson, Damon SR 2) Simpson, Damian SR 3) Hendricks, Zakai SR 4) Days, Marcel SO

82 Southern Lehigh     44.06 44.55 2
1) Rizzuto, Tyler JR 2) Baddoo, David JR 3) Tobin, Aiden SR 4) Andrejko, Mitchell SO

63 Palmerton     45.30 44.72 2
1) Heydt, Lucas SR 2) White, Devon JR 3) Burke, Reilly JR 4) Kintz, Dominic SR

54 Northern Lehigh     45.00 44.87 2
1) Frame, Matt SR 2) Amorim, Trevor SR 3) Jimenez Wittong, Alexander JR4) Misera, Brett SR

45 Catasauqua     45.60 45.09 2
1) Dove, Jacob JR 2) Younes, Wyatt JR 3) Paul, Josiah JR 4) Garcia, Ezra JR

36 Northwestern Lehigh     45.80 45.95 2
1) Anderson, Evan JR 2) Moyes, Jackson SR 3) Fogal, Jedediah JR 4) Heilman, Joshua SR

27 Pahs Track 2022     46.20 46.01 2
1) Ash, Christopher FR 2) Casey, Logan SR 3) Porter, Griffin JR 4) Ash, Jonathon SR

18 Saucon Valley     46.97 46.11 1
1) Kerosetz, Shane FR 2) Heffelfinger, Hunter SO 3) Hernandez, Josiah FR 4) Santiago, Raymond JR

 9 Palisades     46.65 46.74 1
1) Farese, Jacob SR 2) Johnson, Trevor SO 3) Reinard, Blake JR 4) Salva, Hugh JR

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Southern Lehigh     3:25.95 3:30.16 2
1) Lisicky, Dominik SR 2) Inglis, Jack SO 3) Tobin, Aiden SR 4) Hensinger, Chase SR

82 Notre Dame GP     3:41.20 3:31.31 2
1) Muhammad, Tarif SR 2) Maslonka, Michael SO 3) Karwacki, Austin SR 4) Wisecarver, James SO

63 Palmerton     3:36.50 3:32.30 2
1) Fronheiser, Brance SR 2) Hartranft, Dylan JR 3) Mann, Jordan JR 4) Walters, Bryson SO

54 Palisades     3:33.10 3:32.85 2
1) Guthier, Bryce JR 2) Salva, Hugh JR 3) Smigo, Thomas JR 4) Campbell, Mitchell SR

45 Northwestern Lehigh     3:40.00 3:33.81 2
1) Anderson, Evan JR 2) Moyes, Jackson SR 3) Kozlowski, Ethan SO 4) Heilman, Joshua SR

36 Catasauqua     3:40.10 3:34.56 2
1) Bright, Cedric JR 2) Brown, Cole SR 3) Dove, Jacob JR 4) LaPointe, Peter SO

27 Saucon Valley     3:42.12 3:43.23 2
1) Riefenstahl, Tanner FR 2) Harriman, Dylan SR 3) Brogle, Nicholas SR 4) Kennedy, Jaden SR

18 Pahs Track 2022     3:44.80 3:43.73 2
1) Irwin-Hill, Trowne JR 2) Casey, Gavin FR 3) Ash, Christopher FR 4) LaBarre, Taylor JR

 9 Bhs Track 2022     3:45.30 3:48.89 1
1) Merklinger, Jimmy SR 2) Weidman, Trever SR 3) Mack, Bailey SR 4) Stout, Cameron SO

 10 Northern Lehigh     3:56.80 4:00.28 1
1) McCarty, Matthew FR 2) Thomason, Jared SR 3) Oswald, Ayden FR 4) Smith, Bailey JR
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Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Colonial League

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Southern Lehigh     8:38.70 8:09.76  
1) Rubino, Gregory FR 2) Kane, Alexander SR 3) Lisicky, Dominik SR 4) Hensinger, Chase SR

82 Northwestern Lehigh     8:20.66 8:20.46  
1) Bower, Samuel JR 2) Santana, Matthew JR 3) Chukoskie, Cole SR 4) Vincent, Nathan SR

63 Notre Dame GP     8:38.90 8:25.33  
1) Karwacki, Austin SR 2) Carter, Samuel SR 3) Kotenstein, Ryan SR 4) Maslonka, Michael SO

54 Wilson     9:06.10 8:53.98  
1) Wohlbach, Jonathan SR 2) Kuder, Hans SO 3) Matharu, Shaan SO 4) Bibiano, Wilson SR

45 Bhs Track 2022     8:42.30 8:54.41  
1) Sylvester, Owen SO 2) Weidman, Trever SR 3) Stout, Cameron SO 4) Mack, Bailey SR

36 Pahs Track 2022     8:56.50 9:10.31  
1) Stocker, Nathan JR 2) DeBellis, Ryan JR 3) Irwin-Hill, Trowne JR 4) Dunwell, Matthew SR

27 Catasauqua     10:04.10 10:27.04  
1) Schneck, Jared SR 2) Takahashi, Vinicius JR 3) Bear, William JR 4) Limandri, Vincenzo JR

 
Boys High Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Bleam, Hunter  SR Shs T&F 6-05.00 6-02.00  
82 Allen, Robert  JR Southern Lehigh 6-01.00 5-09.00  
63 Nelson, Gavin  FR Northwestern Lehigh 5-10.00 5-07.00  
54 Salvaggio, Jeremy  JR Palmerton 5-08.00 J5-07.00  

.5035 Day, Josiah  JR Shs T&F 5-09.00 5-05.00  

.5035 Riefenstahl, Tanner  FR Saucon Valley 5-05.00 5-05.00  
27 Shuhay, Matthew  JR Northwestern Lehigh 5-07.00 5-03.00  

.33 8 Johnson, Trevor  SO Palisades 5-05.00 5-01.00  

.33 8 Santos, Cade  SO Notre Dame GP 5-07.00 5-01.00  

.33 8 Bright, Cedric  JR Catasauqua 5-06.00 5-01.00  
 11 Santiago, Raymond  JR Saucon Valley 5-04.00 J5-01.00  
 --- Kozlowski, Ethan  SO Northwestern Lehigh 5-07.00 NH  
 --- Fornawalt, Benjamin  JR Northwestern Lehigh 5-01.00 NH  
 --- Herrmann, Justin  JR Palmerton 5-01.00 NH  
 --- Reinard, Blake  JR Palisades 5-03.00 NH  
 --- Holzschoh, James  JR Notre Dame GP 5-05.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Utesch, Tyson  SR Shs T&F 13-00.00 13-01.00  
82 LaBarre, Taylor  JR Pahs Track 2022 12-06.00 12-00.00  
63 Kuhns, Cayden  JR Northwestern Lehigh 12-03.00 J12-00.00  
54 Dailey, Harrison  SR Palmerton 12-03.00 11-03.00  
45 Stein, Jackson  SO Palmerton 10-06.00 10-03.00  
36 Katzarov, Raeyon Bhs Track 2022 10-06.00 9-09.00  
27 Sarnitsky, Benjamin  SR Southern Lehigh 9-03.00 9-03.00  
18 Santos, Preston  SO Notre Dame GP 9-06.00 8-09.00  
 9 Parnes, John  FR Pahs Track 2022 8-09.00 J8-09.00  
 10 Lorio, Anthony  SO Southern Lehigh 9-03.00 J8-09.00  
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Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 11 Hambly, Parker  JR Southern Lehigh 9-00.00 8-03.00  
 11 Wambold, Troy  SO Palmerton 8-09.00 8-03.00  
 --- Mesics, Carson  JR Northwestern Lehigh 8-03.00 NH  
 --- Moyer, Carver  SR Shs T&F 9-00.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Younes, Wyatt  JR Catasauqua 20-01.00 21-01.50 2
82 Jones, Stephen  SO Palmerton 21-01.00 20-09.00 2
63 Inglis, Jack  SO Southern Lehigh 21-00.50 20-08.75 2
54 Artis, Kyle  SR Shs T&F 20-02.50 J20-08.75 2
45 LaBarre, Taylor  JR Pahs Track 2022 20-01.00 20-06.00 2
36 Dailey, Harrison  SR Palmerton 20-09.00 19-11.75 2
27 Bronson, Rodney  SO Wilson 19-07.50 19-11.50 1
18 Fenstermaker, Chase  SR Shs T&F 20-07.00 19-11.25 2
 9 Days, Marcel  SO Wilson 20-05.00 J19-11.25 2
 10 Guthier, Bryce  JR Palisades 18-10.00 19-03.50 1
 11 Bibiano, Wilson  SR Wilson 18-05.00 18-11.00 1
 12 Salva, Hugh  JR Palisades 20-01.25 18-08.00 2
 13 Reinard, Blake  JR Palisades 19-08.00 18-04.75 1
 14 Johnson, Trevor  SO Palisades 18-05.75 18-02.25 1
 15 Wisecarver, James  SO Notre Dame GP 19-00.50 18-02.00 1
 15 Kothstein, Ryan  SR Notre Dame GP 19-00.50 18-02.00 1
 17 Baddoo, David  JR Southern Lehigh 18-10.00 17-04.75 1
 18 Porter, Griffin  JR Pahs Track 2022 19-01.00 16-04.00 1

 
Boys Triple Jump Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 LaBarre, Taylor  JR Pahs Track 2022 42-08.00 44-08.25 2
82 Artis, Kyle  SR Shs T&F 42-09.50 43-01.75 2
63 Fenstermaker, Chase  SR Shs T&F 40-06.50 41-07.50 2
54 Jones, Stephen  SO Palmerton 41-02.00 41-02.25 2
45 Dailey, Harrison  SR Palmerton 40-09.00 40-05.00 2
36 Bibiano, Wilson  SR Wilson 39-08.75 40-04.75 2
27 Johnson, Trevor  SO Palisades 40-05.00 40-03.50 2
18 Campbell, Griffin  SR Palisades 39-06.50 39-08.25 2
 9 Porter, Griffin  JR Pahs Track 2022 38-07.00 J39-08.25 1
 10 Leblanc, Gianluca  JR Palisades 37-07.00 38-02.50 1
 11 Miller, Joshua  JR Southern Lehigh 39-00.00 38-02.00 1
 12 Days, Marcel  SO Wilson 40-10.50 37-11.50 2
 13 Fogal, Jedediah  JR Northwestern Lehigh 38-00.00 37-08.00 1
 14 Salvaggio, Jeremy  JR Palmerton 38-07.00 37-01.75 1
 14 Reinard, Blake  JR Palisades 38-06.00 37-01.75 1
 16 Stahler, Trace  SO Palmerton 37-07.00 36-11.50 1
 17 Bolsover, Daniel  SR Northwestern Lehigh 39-03.00 36-09.75 1
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Boys Shot Put Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Greggo, Gian  JR Pahs Track 2022 46-07.00 51-07.50 2
82 Denton, Noah  SR Southern Lehigh 45-08.50 46-08.50 2
63 Carr, Nathan  SR Palisades 47-09.50 45-11.50 2
54 Bartels, Dean  SR Palisades 46-05.00 45-10.50 2
45 Bleam, Hunter  SR Shs T&F 44-04.00 45-03.00 2
36 Anthony, Zack  SO Palmerton 42-00.00 44-08.00 2
27 Krugh, Dylan  SO Bhs Track 2022 44-11.00 44-06.00 2
18 Frame, Matt  SR Northern Lehigh 45-04.00 42-00.00 2
 9 Myers, Colin  JR Northwestern Lehigh 41-01.00 40-07.50 2
 10 O'Rourke, Gus  SR Bhs Track 2022 39-10.00 40-06.00 1
 11 Oakley, Alex  SR Catasauqua 39-04.50 40-03.75 1
 12 Dorshimer, Cole  SR Pahs Track 2022 38-05.00 39-00.50 1
 13 Johnson, Jack  JR Southern Lehigh 39-01.00 37-05.00 1
 14 Carr, Sheadon  JR Palisades 38-10.50 37-03.00 1
 15 Mueller, Max  SR Wilson 39-07.00 36-10.50 1
 16 Gergar, Jacob  SR Palmerton 37-11.50 34-10.00 1
 17 Wendland, Thomas  SR Notre Dame GP 38-08.50 34-08.00 1
 18 Pirog, Adrian  SO Notre Dame GP 38-08.00 34-06.50 1

 
Boys Discus Throw Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Mueller, Max  SR Wilson 163-06 160-06 2
82 Bleam, Hunter  SR Shs T&F 139-04 130-06 2
63 Bartels, Dean  SR Palisades 128-00 126-04 2
54 Ansari, Ifrahim  SR Shs T&F 133-06 118-07 2
45 Krugh, Dylan  SO Bhs Track 2022 121-04 118-04 2
36 Anthony, Zack  SO Palmerton 117-01 J118-04 1
27 Dorshimer, Cole  SR Pahs Track 2022 125-00 116-02 2
18 Burkett, Ryan  FR Palmerton 108-04 114-10 1
 9 Schaible, John  SR Palmerton 106-06 110-09 1
 10 Hurd, Dylan  SR Bhs Track 2022 116-02 107-11 1
 11 Wendland, Thomas  SR Notre Dame GP 112-04 107-04 1
 12 Myers, Colin  JR Northwestern Lehigh 123-04 104-11 2
 13 Maund, Benjamin  JR Southern Lehigh 117-08 104-10 1
 14 Lerch, Timothy  SR Palisades 115-10 102-11 1
 15 Jackovitz, Colby  SR Northern Lehigh 108-04 97-07 1
 16 Greggo, Gian  JR Pahs Track 2022 119-11 93-03 2
 17 O'Rourke, Gus  SR Bhs Track 2022 106-09 86-03 1

 
Boys Javelin Throw Colonial League

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Heydt, Lucas  SR Palmerton 149-02 160-00 1
82 Bartels, Dean  SR Palisades 149-05 151-08 1
63 Dailey, Harrison  SR Palmerton 139-11 145-06 1
54 Hershey, Jace  JR Pahs Track 2022 139-07 142-04 1



Northern Lehigh High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:47 PM  5/11/2022  Page 19

2022 CL & EPAC Track and Field Championship Meet - 5/10/2022 to 5/11/2022

Live Results at www.tumeytiming.com

Zephyr Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Javelin Throw Colonial League)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

45 Smith, Bailey  JR Northern Lehigh 136-00 135-10 1
36 Dorshimer, Cole  SR Pahs Track 2022 133-09 135-07 1
27 Smoyer, Dylan  SR Northern Lehigh 113-09 130-04 2
18 Regits, Trevor  JR Catasauqua 121-04 128-01 1
 9 Smith, Landen  SO Bhs Track 2022 120-05 126-07 2
 10 Carr, Sheadon  JR Palisades 113-02.50 119-09 2
 11 Pirog, Adrian  SO Notre Dame GP 112-08 119-07 2
 12 Hartzell, Jacob  JR Bhs Track 2022 132-10 117-08 1
 13 Hurd, Dylan  SR Bhs Track 2022 109-03 115-07 2
 14 Freeman, Gabriel  JR Palisades 116-09 111-05 2
 15 Wendland, Thomas  SR Notre Dame GP 117-00 111-01 2
 16 Marino, Bryce  SO Palmerton 116-01 107-03 2
 17 Zaleski, Michael  JR Palisades 112-08 101-02 2
 18 Konze, Alex  SO Palmerton 126-08 99-08 1


